

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 2696/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2012 in WPC No.3546/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

D.D.A. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANKMENS CO-OP.GROUP HOUSING SOC. & ORS. Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3268-3269 of 2013

With IA 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

Mr. K.N. Rai, advocate waives service for respondent No. 1 in both the matters.

Service on respondent Nos. 2 & 3 is dispensed with at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 submits that counter-affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent No. 1 and he does not desire to file further counter-affidavit.

Petitioner may filed rejoinder-affidavit to the counter-affidavit within eight weeks.

List both matters on July 22, 2013.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|