

Listed on 22.7.2013
Before Court No.
Item No.

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.18747 & 18748-49 /2013

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP in SLP No.18747/13)
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for stay in SLP No.18747/13)
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1-2
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP in SLP Nos.18748-49/13)

D.D.A.

Petitioner

VERSUS

Bankmens Co-op. Group Housing Society Ltd.& Ors.etc. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9.5.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

Mr. K.N. Rai, advocate waives service for respondent No. 1 in both the matters.

Service on respondent Nos. 2 & 3 is dispensed with at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 submits that counter-affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent No. 1 and he does not desire to file further counter-affidavit.

Petitioner may filed rejoinder-affidavit to the counter-affidavit within eight weeks.

List both matters on July 22, 2013."

SLP(C) Nos.18747/13

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued on 9.7.2013 to the Respondents. Mr. K.N.Rai, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1. Service on Respondent Nos.2 & 3 has been dispensed with vide Court's order dated 9.5.2013.

It is submitted that Ms. Binu Tamta, Advocate for the petitioner has on 10.7.2013 filed an application for stay (Regd. as I.A.No.2) and the same is being circulated herewith.

It is submitted that Ms. Binu Tamta, Advocate has on 15.7.2013 filed Rejoinder Affidavit on behalf of petitioner and the same is being circulated herewith.

SLP(C) Nos.18748-49/13

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued on 9.7.2013 to all the 3 Respondents. Mr. K.N.Rai, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1. Service on Respondent Nos.2 & 3 is dispensed with vide Court's order dated 9.5.2013.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 19th DAY OF JULY, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to :

Ms. Binu Tamta, Advocate
Mr.K.N. Rai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR