

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18747/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2012 in WPC No.3546/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

D.D.A.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANKMENS CO-OP.GROUP HOUSING SOC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18748-18749 of 2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajat Aneja, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Verma, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

To be listed for final hearing within one year from today.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|