

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6805 OF 2013

D.D.A.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BANKMENS CO-OP.GROUP HOUSING SOC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Verma, Adv.for  
Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant  
states that she does not wish to file any  
statement of case.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Suneet Mahajan]  
Court Master