

Listed On: 09.07.2015
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 2
Item No. 105

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6803-04 OF 2013

D. D. A.

...Appellant

Versus

Safderjung Co-op. Group Housing Soc. Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents in Civil appeal No. 6803 of 2013 and There are 2 Respondents in Civil Appeal No. 6804 of 2013, Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. K. N. Rai, Advocate (Common respondent in both matters) and Service of Notice on Respondent No. 2 and 3 (Respondent No.2 common in both matters) have been dispensed with Vide Court's order dated 9/5/2013. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on all the Respondents.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case so far, List of dates has been filed in this appeal at SLP stage hence *civil appeal is ready for hearing as per amended SCR, 2013.*

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report for pre-final hearing.

DATED THIS THE 2nd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to

1. Ms. Binu Tamta, Advocate (331, New Law Ch.)
2. Mr. K. N. Rai, Advocate (89 ,law Ch.)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.