

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 6803-6804/2013

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAFDARJUNG CO-OPERATIVE GROUP H.SOC.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 09/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nikita Shrivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite notice dated 25.08.2014, parties have not  
chosen to file the statement of case.  
Matter is in complete category.  
Post the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar

JG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.07.11  
13:04:16 IST  
Reason: