

ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6805/2013

D.D.A.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BANKMENS CO-OP.GROUP HOUSING SOC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6803-6804/2013

(with Office Report)

C.A. No. 8627/2014

Date : 22/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR.

Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Aneja, Adv.  
Ms. Chandrika Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the  
appellant-D.D.A., list on Wednesday, the 9<sup>th</sup> November, 2016.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master