

Civil Appeal No(s). 6805/2013

D.D.A.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BANKMENS CO-OP.GROUP HOUSING SOC. & ORS.
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6803-6804/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8627/2014

Date: 22/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajat Aneja, Adv.

Ms. Chandrika Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General appearing for the appellant â Delhi Development Authority in Civil Appeal No.6805 of 2013 and Civil Appeal Nos.6803-6804 of 2013 started his arguments at 11.55 a.m. and concluded at 2.50 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Rajat Aneja, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 - Society started his arguments at 2.51 p.m. and concluded at 3.40 p.m.

-2-

During the course of hearing, learned Solicitor General has given list of dates in the Court which is taken on record.

Hearing is concluded.

The Judgment is reserved.

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for Respondent No.1

â Society to file written submissions latest by 24 th

March, 2017.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Cases cited:-

1. (2005) 7 SCC 605 Para 9
2. (2007) 15 SCC 601 Para 1